Banco Real and does not contemplate the liabilities that may be incurred in connection with the business
combination and any related restructurings.

This unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information should be read in conjunction with the
accompanying notes presented below and the historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying
notes and combined financial statements and accompanying notes of Santander Brasil and Banco Real,
respectively, included elsewhere in this information memorandum. You should not rely on the unaudited pro
forma consolidated financial information as an indication of either (1) the consolidated results of operations or
financial position that would have been achieved if the acquisition of Banco Real had taken place on the date
assumed or (2) the consolidated results of operations or financial position of Santander Brasil after the
completion of such transaction.

33

Pro Forma Income Statement Data For the Year Ended December 31, 2008

Santander Brasil

Consolidated

Historical

Financial Data

Banco Real

Combined

Historical

Financial Data

Pro Forma

Adjustments

Pro Forma

Consolidated

Financial Data

For the Year

Ended

December 31, 2008

For the Period

from January 1 to

August 29, 2008

For the Year

Ended

December 31, 2008

For the Year

Ended

December 31,

2008

 (In millions of R$, except as otherwise indicated)

Interest and similar income .....  23,768 14,007 327 4(i) 38,102
Interest expense and

similar charges.....  (12,330) (6,552) 11 4(ii) (18,872)
Net interest income.....  11,438 7,455 338  19,230
Income from equity instruments....  37 2 –  39
Share of results of entities

accounted for using the
equity method .....  112 193 –  305

Fee and commission income .....  4,809 2,040 –  6,849
Fee and commission expense .....  (555) (428) –  (983)
Gains/losses on financial assets

and liabilities (net).....  (1,287) 798 4  (485)
Exchange differences (net) .....  1,476 (215) –  1,261
Other operating

income (expenses) .....  (59) (17) 2  (74)
Total income.....  15,971 9,828 344  26,143
Administrative expenses.....  (7,185) (4,347) –  (11,532)
Personnel expenses.....  (3,548) (2,126) –  (5,674)
Other general

administrative expenses.....  (3,637) (2,221) –  (5,858)
Depreciation and amortization .....  (846) (288) (102) 4(iii) (1,236)
Provisions (net) .....  (1,230) (472) –  (1,702)
Impairment losses on

financial assets (net) .....  (4,100) (2,470) –  (6,570)
Impairment losses on

other assets (net) .....  (77) (8) –  (85)
Gains/losses on disposal of

assets not classified as
non-current assets .....  7 25 –  32

Gains/losses on disposal of
non-current assets held for sale ..  9 13 –  22

Profit before tax.....  2,549 2,281 242  5,072

Income tax .....  (170) (907) (82) 4(iv) (1,159)

Profit for the year.....  2,379 1,374 160  3,913

Earnings per shares
Basic and diluted earnings per

1,000 share (reais) ..... 
Common shares .....  11.59   11.65
Preferred shares .....  12.75   12.81
Weighted average shares

outstanding (in thousands) –
basic and diluted..... 

Common shares .....  104,926,194   171,800,386
Preferred shares .....  91,168,064   149,283,961

See the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information.

34

Notes to the unaudited pro forma consolidated financial information

[…]

yield earned on our interest earning credit assets over the average CDI rate, which is a proxy for the cost of
interbank funding. This spread is the way we evaluate the yield earned on our assets. The increase in this
spread reflects increase in market credit risk that we bear as a result of economic and credit conditions arising
from the recent economic crisis, offset in part by a relative decrease in the percentage of our total portfolio
comprised of higher-risk retail lending.

Net Fees and Commission Income

Net fees and commission income in 2009 was R$6.2 billion, a 47% or R$2.0 billion increase from R$4.3
billion in 2008. On a pro forma basis as if the acquisition of Banco Real had occurred as of January 1, 2008,
net fees and commission income in 2009 increased by 6% compared to R$5.9 billion in 2008. This increase
was mainly due to a R$198 million growth in the sale of insurance and capitalization and a R$166 million
increase in commissions on credit and debit cards.

The following table reflects the breakdown of net fee and commission income for the year ended
December 31, 2009 and 2008 (on a pro forma basis).

 Year ended December 31,

 December 2009 December 2008 % Change

 (in millions of R$)

Banking fees ..... 2,458 2,376 3%
Receiving Services ..... 502 442 14%
Sale of insurance ..... 1,042 844 23%
Investment funds ..... 737 830 (11)%
Credit and debit cards..... 782 616 27%
Capital markets..... 539 413 31%
Trade finance..... 384 397 (3)%
Tax on services..... (350) (351) (0)%
Others ..... 144 299 (52)%

Total..... 6,238 5,866 6%

Share of Results of Entities Accounted for using the Equity Method

Share of results of entities accounted for using the equity method in 2009 was R$295 million, a
R$183 million increase from R$112 million in 2008 This increase was mainly due to gains of R$126 million
from ABN Dois Participações, R$110 million of which was due to the sale of Real Capitalização business, to
our affiliate Santander Seguros. On a pro forma basis as if the acquisition of Banco Real had occurred as of
January 1, 2008, share of results of entities accounted for using the equity method in 2009 decreased 3%